

TARIFF OF CHARGES FOR CARDS

DESCRIPTION	FEES / CHARGES			
CREDIT CARD ANNUAL FEES				
VISA	Card Type	Infinite	Platinum	Classic
	Principal Card	\$380	\$280	\$40
	Supp Card	\$190	\$140	\$20
ROYAL BRUNEI VISA CARDS	Card Type	Infinite		Platinum
	Principal Card	\$300		\$200
	Supp Card	\$150		\$100
MASTERCARD	Card Type	Platinum/ Ladies Platinum	Classic	Ladies Classic
	Principal Card	\$280	\$40	\$50
	Supp Card	\$140	\$20	N/A
CREDIT CARD CHARGES				
Cash Advance Fees	3% of amount withdrawn, min. BND10			
Cash Advance Over The Counter	N/A			
0% Installment Processing Fee	Classic, Gold and Platinum		3% or minimum BND30	
	Infinite		BND30	
0% Installment – Early Settlement	BND100			
Late Payment Fees	BND35			
Replacement Fees	BND25 for cards with EMV chip BND15 for non-chip card BND20 for 3 months non-collected			
Finance Charges (Interest)	18% p.a.			
Over-limit Fee	BND15			
Replacement PIN	BND10			
Stamp Duty for Lost/ Stolen Cards	BND2			
SI Returned	BND15			
Returned Cheque	BND100			

Temporary Limit Fee	BND25
Retrieval of Statement	
- Current to 12 months	BND5 per statement cycle
- More than 12 Months	BND10 per statement cycle
Instant Issuance	BND5
Sales Draft Retrieval Fee	BND10

DEBIT / CASH CARD	
DESCRIPTION	FEES / CHARGES
ANNUAL FEES	
Royal Brunei Visa Platinum Debit	BND18
Visa Paywave Platinum	BND18
Visa Paywave	BND9
Supasave Visa Paywave	BND9 (Free for first 5 years)
Union Pay	FREE
Mastercard Cash Card	BND36 (valid for 3 years)
FEES / CHARGES	
Replacement Card	Non-Chip Card – BND15 Chip Card – BND25
Replacement PIN	BND10
Cash Card (Inactive for more than 12 months)	BND10 per month
Reactivation of Dormant Cash Card	BND10
Instant Issuance	BND5
Sales Draft Retrieval Fee	BND10